GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 7086
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.05.2002

IMPLEMENTATION OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGE IN N.E. REGION
7086. SHRI R.S. PATIL

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the Organisations/Central Government Offices located in N.E.
Region for implementation of Official Language Hindi;

(b) whether there is any co-ordination among these organisations/offices for promotion of Hindi;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) the manner by which the performance of these institutions is evaluated?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI I.D. SWAMI )

(a): For implementation of the Official Language Hindi in North East Region, one Regional Office is functioning at Guwahati.

(b)&(c): The Office located at Guwahati is a subordinate office of the Department of Official Language and it monitors the progress of implementation of Official Language Hindi in all the Central Government offices located in North-East Region.

(d): The Regional Implementation Offices evaluate the performance of the offices on the basis of Quarterly Progress Reports. The Head Office of the Department of Official Language monitors the functioning of the Regional Implementation Offices.

